

Passing of Grant Hodgetts (Chair)

19 April 2023

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure Limited ABN 46 111 338 937 AFSL 281544

Responsible Entity of Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT ABN 58 102 955 939

Level 20, No.1 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 2704 Sydney NSW 2001

T +61 2 8651 9000

www.charterhall.com.au

It is with deep sadness that Charter Hall Social Infrastructure Limited (**CHSIL**) as responsible entity of Charter Hall Social Infrastructure REIT (**ASX:CQE**) advises of the sudden passing of its Chair, Grant Hodgetts.

Charter Hall Group Chair, David Clarke, said "On behalf of all of Charter Hall Group, its directors, and employees, I extend my deepest sympathies to Grant's family and his many friends and colleagues. Grant has made a significant contribution to the Australian property industry over many decades and has greatly contributed to the growth of CQE. Grant's passion and leadership will be greatly missed but his legacy will continue with all those who have had the privilege to know him. Our thoughts are with his family at this difficult time."

Announcement Authorised by the Board

For further enquiries, please contact **Travis Butcher**Fund Manager - CQE
Charter Hall
T +61 3 9903 6171

travis.butcher@charterhall.com.au

For media enquiries, please contact **Megan Moore**Senior Communications & Media Manager Charter Hall

T + 61 434 225 643 megan.moore@charterhall.com.au

For investor enquiries, please contact **Lula Liossi**Investor Relations Manager
Charter Hall
T +61 3 9903 6157

lula.liossi@charterhall.com.au

Philip Cheetham
Head of Listed Investor Relations
Charter Hall
T +61 403 839 155
philip.cheetham@charterhall.com.au